Ram Nunna

From: Brent Hamel <bhamel@wapakoneta.net>

Sent: Thursday, November 6, 2025 8:34 AM

To: Ram Nunna

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] AUG-33-Willipie Interchange EB Loop Ramp Truck parking, PID 122890
Utility Verification

Attachments: 11-06-25 25-A-US33.pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE - TREAT LINKS/FILES WITH CARE
Please see attached.

Thanks,

Brent Hamel

From: Ram Nunna <rnunna@Ijbinc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2025 5:47 PM

To: Brent Hamel <bhamel@wapakoneta.net>

Cc: Ram Nunna <rnunna@Ijbinc.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] AUG-33-Willipie Interchange EB Loop Ramp Truck parking, PID 122890 Utility Verification
Importance: High

Dear Hamel:
We are currently designing the truck parking project (PID 122890) at the AUG-33 and Willipie (County Rd
25 A) Interchange in Auglaize County for ODOT. The project is in the infield area of the US 33 Eastbound

Exit Loop Ramp. Your company may have facilities that could be affected by this project work.

Please review the attached letter and the plans. The plans can be accessed using the following link:
[ utility Stage Plans

In case you have trouble accessing the files through the link above, I’ve also shared them via
OneDrive. You will receive a separate email with that access link.

After reviewing the materials, kindly complete Page 2 of the attached letter and
return your response via e-mail (preferred) or via regular mail by Tuesday, November
18, 2025.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please feel free to contact me at 937-610-6405 with any design
guestions or comments.

Respectfully,
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This electronic message, the identity of any senders and recipients and the contents of any attachment
are confidential and protected from disclosure. The information is intended to be used solely by the
recipient(s) named. If you are not an intended recipient, be aware that any review, disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of this transmission or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this

transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately.
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Building Partnerships

November 5, 2025

Mr. Brent Hamel

City of Wapakoneta - Water
1251Schaub Road
Wapakonet, OH 45895
Distributed via electronic mail

RE: AUG-33-Willipie Interchange EB Loop Ramp Truck Parking, PID 122890 Ultility
Verification

Dear Mr. Hamel:

Attachad are one half-size set of Stage 3 construction plans for construction of truck parking
area within the infield of US-33 EB loop Ramp at Willipie Street Interchange in Auglaize
County, Ohio. Work also includes drainage improvements, traffic control, and earthwork.
This project is being designed by LIB team for the Ohio Department of Transportation.
Construction is estimated to begin Spring 2026. Your company may have facilities which
could be affected by this improvement.

In addition to providing, you with project notification, we need to verify the location of your
existing facilities within the project limits. In the event of a utility conflict, your response is an
opportunity to provide input on the proposed design, and we may request more details from
YOu.

Please complete and return the attached response form via email (preferred] or regular mail.
If you believe you are not the correct contact for this utility, please let me know and forward
on to the correct person if possible. If you have facilities located in the project vicinity, please
mark the enclosed plans with the type, size, depth, or other pertinent information, of your
existing facilities (use centerline stationing and offsets as reference points} and return them
to us. Plans should be signed and dated. To proceed with our Final Plan developmentin a
timely fashion, we request your response by November 18, 2025.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please feel free to contact me with any design-related
questions or comments.

Respectiully,

Ram Nunna, PE
Project Manager

c: Douglas Clark, ODOT District 7, Matt Pickering, ODOT District 1, Project File
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Building Partnerships

Attention: Ram Nunna, Project Manager

Phone: 937-610-6405

rnunna@ljbinc.com

Re: AUG-33-Willipie Interchange EB Loop Ramp Truck Parking, PID 122890 Utility
Verification

The undersigned hereby verifies the existing location of their facilities as shown on the Stage
3 construction plans for the above-mentioned project.
Please check one of the following:

_____ Yes, there are existing facilities located in the project limits. The attached plans have
been marked to indicate type, size, depth, etc.

N
{__<_: No, there are not any existing facilities located in the project limits.

Comments:

12" Waker Main West Side of Willipie St /95 A

Please sign and return this response form by November 18, 2025.

Signature: ' (’/ Lﬁ@%@

Printed Name: Bi“eV\"'S' Ha""‘/@!

If necessary, please provide updated contact information for future correspondence. Thank
you
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